

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6078

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.04.2018


TRANSPORTATION OF ILLEGAL ITEMS


6078.  SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether many railway stations under SCR including Vijayawada and

Guntur have become hub for transportation of illegal items from

Andhra to Telangana to avoid GST and other taxes and vice versa; and


(b)   if so, the details thereof and the action taken in the last three years to

completely stop such malafide practices in future?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 ( SHRI  RAJEN GOHAIN )


(a) : No such incidents have been reported.


(b) : Does not arise.


*****

